

PS&E JOB NO: 01A547 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006423 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 21 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 26 2002

HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 PAVEMENT REPAIR

----- LOW BIDDER -----

ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			934.50%
			2,000.00	20,690.00	18,690
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			294.76%
			1,050.00	4,145.00	3,095
GRADING					
3	RESTORING SUBGRADE FOR SURFACING				
	1470.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	14.2500	-28.75%
			29,400.00	20,947.50	-8,453
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1690.0000 S.Y.		25.0000	16.5000	-34.00%
			42,250.00	27,885.00	-14,365
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	35.0000 TON		20.0000	69.0500	245.25%
			700.00	2,416.75	1,717
LIQUID ASPHALT					
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	3.5000 TON		2,000.0000	3,412.0000	70.60%
			7,000.00	11,942.00	4,942
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
7	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	320.0000 TON		90.0000	128.0000	42.22%
			28,800.00	40,960.00	12,160
8	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00%
			1,250.00	1,250.00	
TRAFFIC					
9	PAINT LINE	L.F.			30.00%
	2530.0000		0.5000	0.6500	380
			1,265.00	1,644.50	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A547 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006423 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 21 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 26 2002

HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
 PAVEMENT REPAIR

----- LOW BIDDER -----

ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
10	PAINTED STOP LINE 360.0000	L.F.	2.5000 900.00	2.0000 720.00	-20.00% -180
11	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 16.0000	EACH	60.0000 960.00	32.0000 512.00	-46.67% -448
12	PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 2.0000	EACH	60.0000 120.00	32.0000 64.00	-46.67% -56
13	WSF HOLDING LANE LINE 5400.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,700.00	0.3000 1,620.00	-40.00% -1,080
14	WSF NO PARKING LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,330.00	0.5000 665.00	-50.00% -665
15	WSF CONCRETE CURB 730.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,460.00	1.5000 1,095.00	-25.00% -365
16	WSF TIMBER CURB 550.0000	L.F.	2.5000 1,375.00	1.5000 825.00	-40.00% -550
17	WSF HOLDING LANE NUMBER 54.0000	EACH	80.0000 4,320.00	20.0000 1,080.00	-75.00% -3,240
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 100.0000	HR	40.0000 4,000.00	45.0000 4,500.00	12.50% 500
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00% 4,000
21	WSF NO PARKING MARK 9.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,800.00	30.0000 270.00	-85.00% -1,530

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/04/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:52

PS&E JOB NO: 01A547 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006423 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 21 2002
AWARDED ON : Aug 26 2002

HWY : SR 305
TITLE : BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
PAVEMENT REPAIR

----- LOW BIDDER -----

ACE PAVING CO., INC.
4795 WILKERSON RD
98312-9750
BREMERTON WA 983120393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
20	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR 340.0000	L.F.	3.7500 1,275.00	32.5000 11,050.00	766.67% 9,775
22	NEWSPAPER VENDING BOXES L.S.		750.00	2,765.00	268.67% 2,015
23	SPCC PLAN L.S.		500.00	1,500.00	200.00% 1,000
24	MINOR CHANGE CALC		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00% 0.00%
25	FORCE ACCOUNT EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$151,205.00</u>	<u>\$178,546.75</u>	<u>18.08%</u>